



CORRIGENDUM

Reference FGEHA job advertisement appeared on 05-02-2021 in National Dailies (Dunya(C),The News(C), PID No.4170/20) rectification regarding cadre / Title for the posts of Computer/Electrical/Mechanical/Civil Technicians read as Computer/Electrical Technicians and cadre of post from BS-14 to BS-11 and addition in qualification of Diploma in Computer for the post of Computer Technician (BS-11) and for the post of Electrical Technician (BS-11) as; Preferably Expert in handling CCTV cameras and its associated equipment, moreover the word electronics mentioned in qualification against the said post may be read as Electrical. Must be able to undertake minor repairs of monitors, cameras and DVR. Must be able to maintain back up record. Moreover for the posts of UDC (BS-11) quota allocated to Sindh may be read / treated as 02 posts instead of 04.

Closing date of Advertisement is 01-03-2021.No hard copy of application form is required. In case of any difficulties in filling of online application form candidates may call 051-9106056.

Director(Admin)
FGEHA,10-Mouve Area, G-10/4, Islamabad. (051-9106075),(051-9106448-HR)